Period of: March 2020

04/20/20

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported
Total Refunds

Users $1,529,862

Vendors $420,107

Total Refunds $1,949,969 $1,949,969
Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas $0.060 (eff. 4/1/06) $86,379

LPG $0.226 (eff. 4/1/06) $78,075

CNG $0.247 (eff. 4/1/06) $296,070

LNG $0.197 (eff. 4/1/12) $4,724

Total Non-MVF Tax $465,248 $465,248
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Gasoline $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $69,365,044

Diesel $0.309 (eff. 4/1/06) $22,398, 446

Total MVF Tax $91,763,489 $91,763,489
Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline 3,627,496,764

Diesel 575,838,773

Other 28,328,436

Total PI Fee Gallons 4,231,663,973
Net Gasoline Gallons 222,966,905
1.35% Allowance Gallons 1,515,437
Gross Gasoline Gallons 224,482,342 224,482,342
Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,568,097
Diesel Fuel Gallons 72,486,879

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 298,537,318
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(Net Taxable)

Total Gasoline Diesel LPG CNG
Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons Gallons
243,083,836
224,482,342 -18,601,494
118,373 26,312 91,855 54 152
674,853 21 674,832 0 0
570,918 76 502,213 18 68,611
2,825,455 304,731 2,512,217 lel 8,346
180,490 39,597 140,893 0 0
409,222 335,205 8,148 65,869 0
16,006 15,194 812 0 0
381,328 381,328 0 0 0
26,508 26,508 0 0 0
156,776 8,201 148,575 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0
778,952 727,286 51,666 0 0
1,439,649
User Claims

# of Claims Amount
56 $36,563
24 $208,530
38 $172,158
413 $872,535
10 $55,771
58 $63,322
105 $120,982

Vendor Claims

# of Claims Amount
13 $4,946
91 $117,830
23 $8,191
5 $48,444
0 $0
0 $0
21 $240,696

04/20/20
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WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

EXCISE TAX SECTION
FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT
MONTH OF MARCH 2020

$91,674,089
$1,949,969

$89,724,119

$86,379

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $89,810,498

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

224,482,342

72,486,879

1,568,097

298,537,318

1,439,649

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE
JULY 2019 THRU MARCH 2020

$828,331,810
$14,867,325

$813,464,485

$1,008,541

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels $814,473,026

Taxable Gallons
Gasoline
Diesel
Alternate Fuel
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

General Aviation Fuel

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels

2,053,811,513

641,058,681

13,708,020

2,708,578,214

16,809,021

04/20/20



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE
EXCISE TAX SECTION 04/20/20
MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT
FOR MARCH 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims
March 2020
Number Amount Number Amount Total Amount
Type of Refund of Claims of Claims Refunded
Agriculture 56 $36,563 91 $117,830 $154,394
Ready Mix 24 $208,530 0 $0 $208,530
Waste Management 38 $172,158 0 50 $172,158
Miscellaneous 413 $872,535 23 $8,191 $880,726
Urban Mass Transit 10 $55,771 5 $48,444 $104,215
Retailers 58 $63,322 0 $0 $63,322
Taxicabs 105 $120,982 0 $0 $120,982
Federal 0 S0 13 $4,946 $4,946
Aviation 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Heating 0il 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 $0
Native Americans 0 S0 21 $240,696 $240,696
Total 704 $1,529,862 153 $420,107 $1,949,969
Fiscal Year To Date
User Claims Vendor Claims Total Amount
Refunded

Number Amount Number Amount July 2019 thru

of Claims of Claims March 2020

Agriculture 170 $187,129 775 $1,782,583 $1,969,712
Ready Mix 98 $686,235 0 $0 $686,235
Waste Management 182 $983,727 0 50 $983,727
Miscellaneous 1,911 $4,689,066 306 $260,167 $4,949,233
Urban Mass Transit 49 $217,720 66 $516,455 $734,174
Retailers 2,292 $2,784,436 0 S0 $2,784,436
Taxicabs 475 $597,408 0 $0 $597,408
Federal 0 $0 203 $103,351 $103,351
Aviation 0 $0 1 $340 $340
Heating 0il 0 $0 18 $9,313 $9,313
Trains 0 $0 0 $0 S0
Native Americans 0 S0 191 $2,049,396 $2,049,396

Total 5,177 $10,145,720 1,560 $4,721,605 $14,867,325



