Period of: M	arch 2020		04/20/20
Summary of Fuel Tax	Reported		04/20/20
m + 1 p 6 1			
Total Refunds		41 500 050	
Users		\$1,529,862	
Vendors		\$420,107	
Total Refund	S	\$1,949,969	\$1,949,969
Total Non-Motor Veh	icle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$86,379	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$78 <b>,</b> 075	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$296,070	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$4,724	
Total Non-MV	F Tax	\$465,248	\$465,248
Total Motor Vehicle	Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$69,365,044	
	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$22,398,446	
Total MVF Ta		\$91,763,489	\$91,763,489
Petroleum Inspection	n Fee Gallons		
Gasoline		3,627,496,764	
Diesel		575,838,773	
Other		28,328,436	
Total PI Fee	Gallons		4,231,663,973
Net Gasoline Gallon	S	222,966,905	
1.35% Allowance Gal	lons	1,515,437	
Gross Gasoline Gallo	ons	224,482,342	224,482,342
Alternate Fuel Gallo	ons		1,568,097
Diesel Fuel Gallons			72,486,879

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

298,537,318

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
March 2020		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	243,083,836					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	224,482,342	-18,601,494				
Agriculture	[Refund]	118,373	26,312	91,855	54	152	0
Ready Mix		674,853	21	674,832	0	0	0
Waste Managemen	t	570,918	76	502,213	18	68,611	0
Industrial & Commercial		2,825,455	304,731	2,512,217	161	8,346	0
Urban Mass		180,490	39,597	140,893	0	0	0
Taxicabs		409,222	335,205	8,148	65 <b>,</b> 869	0	0
Federal		16,006	15,194	812	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		381,328	381,328	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		26,508	26,508	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		156,776	8,201	148,575	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		0	0	0	0	0	0
Native Americans [Refund]		778,952	727,286	51,666	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable) 1,439,649

User Claims

	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	56	\$36,563
Ready Mix	24	\$208,530
Waste Management	38	\$172,158
Miscellaneous	413	\$872 <b>,</b> 535
Urban Mass	10	\$55 <b>,</b> 771
Retailers	58	\$63,322
Taxicabs	105	\$120,982
	Vendor C	laims

	# of Claims	Amount
Federal	13	\$4,946
Off Road Farm	91	\$117,830
Off Road Non-Farm	23	\$8,191
Mass Transit	5	\$48,444
Aviation	0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0
Native Americans	21	\$240,696

04/20/20

# EXCISE TAX SECTION FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT MONTH OF MARCH 2020

#### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel Less: Tax Refunds	*	\$91,674,089 \$1,949,969
Net Motor Vehicle	Fuel	\$89,724,119
General Aviation F	uel	\$86,379
Total Motor Vehicl	e and General Aviation Fuels	\$89,810,498
Taxable Gallons		
Gasoline		224,482,342
Diesel		72,486,879
Alternate Fuel		1,568,097
Total Motor Vehicl	e Fuel Gallons	298,537,318
General Aviation F	uel	1,439,649

## FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2019 THRU MARCH 2020

### Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$828,331,810
Less: Tax Refunds	\$14,867,325
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$813,464,485
General Aviation Fuel	\$1,008,541
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$814,473,026
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	2,053,811,513
Diesel	641,058,681
Alternate Fuel	13,708,020
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,708,578,214
General Aviation Fuel	16,809,021
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	04/20/20

EXCISE TAX SECTION 04/20/20

### MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT FOR MARCH 2020 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

User Claims Vendor Claims

					March 2020
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	56	\$36,563	91	\$117,830	\$154,394
Ready Mix	24	\$208,530	0	\$0	\$208,530
Waste Management	38	\$172,158	0	\$0	\$172,158
Miscellaneous	413	\$872,535	23	\$8,191	\$880,726
Urban Mass Transit	10	\$55,771	5	\$48,444	\$104,215
Retailers	58	\$63,322	0	\$0	\$63,322
Taxicabs	105	\$120,982	0	\$0	\$120,982
Federal	0	\$0	13	\$4,946	\$4,946
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	21	\$240,696	\$240,696
Total	704	\$1,529,862	153	\$420,107	\$1,949,969

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
					Refunded
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2019 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		March 2020
Agriculture	170	\$187 <b>,</b> 129	775	\$1,782,583	\$1,969,712
Ready Mix	98	\$686,235	0	\$0	\$686,235
Waste Management	182	\$983 <b>,</b> 727	0	\$0	\$983,727
Miscellaneous	1,911	\$4,689,066	306	\$260,167	\$4,949,233
Urban Mass Transit	49	\$217 <b>,</b> 720	66	\$516 <b>,</b> 455	\$734,174
Retailers	2,292	\$2,784,436	0	\$0	\$2,784,436
Taxicabs	475	\$597,408	0	\$0	\$597,408
Federal	0	\$0	203	\$103,351	\$103,351
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$340	\$340
Heating Oil	0	\$0	18	\$9,313	\$9,313
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	191	\$2,049,396	\$2,049,396
Total	5 <b>,</b> 177	\$10,145,720	1,560	\$4,721,605	\$14,867,325